

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6020

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 February 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Room decontamination.

## You asked:

- 1. Do you use Hydrogen Peroxide Vapour (HPV Fogging) or Ultraviolet (UVC) for room decontamination?
- 2. What company/system do you use and how many?
- 3. Were these systems purchased via a tender or mini competition?
- 4. Were these systems purchased out right, rented or leased?
- 6. What is the start and end date of contract?
- 7. Is the decontamination undertaken internally or through a managed service? If a managed service, please state which company:
- 8. Could you provide me with the contact details for the person/s responsible for the fields below?
- Infection Control
- · Estates & Facilities / Domestics
- Procurement

## Trust response:

Please note there is no question 5.

- 1. Yes
- 2. Hygeine solutions FOR UVC, 2 at MGH and 3 at TWH. City and Kent for HPV up to 8 each site
- 3. Further competition using ESPO framework
- 4. Purchased
- 6. Not applicable
- 7. Internally
- 8

Infection Control - This role falls under the remit of the Director of Infection Prevention and Control

Estates & Facilities / Domestics - This falls under the remit of the Director of Estates and Facilities Management

Procurement - This falls under the remit of the Chief Finance Officer All details of these roles can be found on the Trust website <a href="https://www.mtw.nhs.uk">www.mtw.nhs.uk</a>